to ten percent (10%) of the WCB payment. The 
Employer’s supplement shall be charged to the 
employee’s accumulated income protection credits and 
such supplement shall be paid until the employee’s 
accumulated income protection credits are exhausted, 
or until one hundred and nineteen (119) calendar days 
have elapsed since the first day of supplement, 
whichever is less. 

If, at any time, it is decided by the Workers' 
Compensation Board that any payment to be made to 
the employee by the Employer must be offset against 
benefits otherwise payable by the Workers'

[...]

the date of injury in the motor vehicle accident until 
the date the final MPI decision is rendered. In no 
case shall the total amount of the advance exceed 
the lesser of: 
A) the total net income protection which would 

otherwise be claimed by the employee in the 
one hundred and nineteen (119) calendar day 
elimination period, or, 

B) seventy percent (70%) of the value of the 
employee’s accumulated income protection 
credits. 

v) The employee shall reimburse the Employer by 
assigning sufficient MPI payments to be paid 
directly to the Employer to offset the total amount